Curriculum vitae — Gertjan van der Baan

Personal information

Date of birth:
Nationality:
Education:

Essential work experience

2014-2024

2002-2013
2009-2013
2002-2009

1994-2002
1996-2002
1994-1996

Essential positions of trust

2025-
2025-

2024
2023-
2019-
2014
2014-
2017-2024

X kojamo

1968
Dutch
Business Economics, Erasmus
University Rotterdam, Finance and
Investment

Vesteda CEO

Van Herk Groep
CEO
Director

Kempen & Co
Senior Manager
Treasury Manager

Stichting Op Klompen Begonnen, Member of the Board

A UK based institutional Build-to-rent investor, Advisor to the Super-
visory Board

Pallandt van Keppel Stichting, Member of the Board

Charity Foundation Stichting Ochtendstond, Member of the Board
SVB Hiltermann Lease Group, Observer by the minority shareholders
Goede Doelenstichting Amsterdamsche ljsclub, Chairman
Shorttrackvereniging AYC, Member of the Board

IVBN, Dutch Association of Institutional Investors, Chairman since
June 2021



